AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L ContractID Code Page 1 Of8

Ti me- and- Materiels

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
04 2003MAR06 SEE SCHEDULE
6. Issued By Code | W2H09 | 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code S1403A
TACOM ROCK | SLAND DCMA CHI CAGO
AMSTA- LC- CFA- A 1523 WEST CENTRAL ROAD
LI NDA M MAES (309) 782- 3657 ARLI NGTON HEI GHTS IL 60005- 2451
ROCK | SLAND I L 61299- 7630
EMAI L: MAESL@R A. ARMY. M L
SCD C PAS NONE ADP PT SC1002
8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.
U S SMALL BUSI NESS ADM NI STRATI ON
JTM CONCEPTS | NC 9B. Dated (See Item 11)

X 10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No.
*SEE PACE 2

DAAE20- 96- G- 0003/ 0023
10B. Dated (See Item 13)

TYPE BUSI NESS: Snal | Di sadvant aged Business Performing in U S

Code 025Y9 | Facility Code 1999SEP27

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

I:' The above number ed solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

I:' is extended, I:' isnot extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and thisamendment, and isreceived prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (If required)
ACRN: AC NET | NCREASE: $13,587.27

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
KIND MDD CODE: G It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. ThisChange Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMadeIn
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |s Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.)
Set Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of: FAR 43.103(a) (3)

HENN.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, I:' isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
*SEE PAGE 2
By / SI GNED/ 2003MARO6
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Ref. No. of Doc Being Contd: DAAE20- 96- G- 0003 0023 MOD: 04 PAGE
Name of Offeror or Contractor: U S SMALL BUSI NESS ADM NI STRATI ON

PRIME CONTRACT NUMBER DAAE20-96- G 0003 0023 MOD: 04
SUB-CONTRACT NUMBER 050797703459

SIGNATURE PAGE

8(a) SUB-CONTRACTOR

ADDRESS.  jTM CONCEPTS I NC
1724 FOURTH AVE STE 2
ROCK | SLAND IL 61201-0000

BY: DATE:

20F 8

NAME AND TITLE:

PRIME CONTRACTOR

ADDRESS. U s SMALL BUSI NESS ADM NI STRATI ON
CHI CAGO DI STRI CT OFFI CE
500 W MADI SON STE 1250
CH CAGO IL 60661

BY: DATE:

NAME AND TITLE:

(Contracting Officer)

ACQUISITION OFFICE

ADDRESS.  1aAcOM ROCK | SLAND
AVBTA- LC- CFA- A
LI NDA M MAES ( 309) 782- 3657
ROCK | SLAND IL  61299- 7630

BY: DATE:

NAMEAND TITLE: BARRY R HARTLEBEN

HARTLEBENB@RI A. ARWY. M L (309) 782- 7116
(Contracting Officer)




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 96- G- 0003/ 0023

MOD/AMD 04

Page 3 of 8

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

U S SMALL BUSI NESS ADM NI STRATI ON

SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON

1. THE PURPOSE OF THI'S MODI FI CATION IS TO ACCOWPLI SH THE FOLLOW NG

A | NCORPORATE THE NEGOTI ATED TI ME & MATERI AL LABOR RATES FOR FY 03 COVERI NG THE PERI OD FROM 01 OCT 02 THROUGH 30 SEP 03,
DELI VERY ORDER 0023 AS FOLLOWS:

LABOR CATEGORY

DI RECTOR

WRI T/ EDI T SUPERVI SOR

I LLUSTRATI NG SUPERVI SOR
I LLUSTRATOR 1

SMGL LAYQUT
PROGRAMMER 1

TECH WRI TER/ EDI TOR
NETWORK ADM NI STRATCR
QUALI TY ASSURANCE
SENI OR SYSTEM ANALYST
I NDUSTRI AL SPECI ALI ST
WRI TI NG | LLUSTRATOR

FRI NGE RATE
OVERHAED RATE
G&A RATE
PROFI T RATE

DT

IS
11
SL

BRs IR

IS

T&M RATE
FY 2003

$117.
73.
70.
59.
64.
70.
54.
77.
.48
.61
$ 92.
$ 80.

R R e R ]

©
iy
o o
QN

35.
72.
51.
. 00%

05
94
68
91
40
68
73
88

59
49

20%
20%
70%

I NTO

B. THI'S MODI FI CATI ON ALSO ADDS JTM 903, MODI FI CATI ON 04, FI NAL CAMERA- READY TECHNI CAL MANUALS AND OTHER MANUAL PAGES FOR MORTAR
FI RE CONTROL SYSTEM XMWB5 (1064 CARRIER) AND THE FI RE DI RECTI ON CENTER (Mb77) .

THI'S DELI VERY ORDER MODI FI CATION |'S AWARDED AS A TI ME AND MATERI AL EFFORT, ALL TERMS, CONDI TI ONS, AND APPLI CABLE CLAUSES SET
FORTH I N BOA DAAE20- 96- G- 0003 APPLY TO THI S DELI VERY ORDER

THE CEILI NG PRI CE UNDER THI S DELI VERY ORDER | S BASED ON THE APPLI CATI ON OF ALL THE NEGOTI ATED RATES SET FORTH AND MADE A PART OF

THE BCOA DAAE20- 96- G 0003. ANY CHANGES AGAI NST THE LABOR CATEGORI ES AND HOURS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE CONTRACTI NG OFFI CER PRI CR TO

COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

THE TOTAL CEI LI NG AMOUNT OF THI' S DELI VERY ORDER MODI FI CATION | S $13, 587. 27.
VALUE OF THI S DELI VERY ORDER |'S | NCREASED BY $13, 587. 27, FROM $174, 808. 20 TO $188, 395. 47.

THE LABOR CATEGCRI ES, LABCR CCDE, LABCR HOURS AND T&M RATES FOR WORK DI RECTI VE JTM 903 MOD 04 ARE AS FOLLOWS:

LABOR CATEGORI ES

DI RECTOR

WRI T/ EDI T SUPERVI SOR
TECH WRI TER/ EDI TOR

I LLUSTRATI NG SUPERVI SOR
I LLUSTRATCR |

SMEL LAYOUT

QUALI TY ASSURANCE
NETWORK ADM NI STRATOR

SUBTOTAL
LESS FUNDS AVAI LABLE
TOTAL

C. TH'S MODI FI CATI ON ALSO EXTENDS THE PERI OD OF PERFORMANCE FOR DELI VERY ORDER 0023, WORK DI RECTI VE NUMBER JTM 903, FROM 30 SEP 02

DT

[
11

sRe

150

92

22

292

$117.
73.
54.
70.
59.
64.
62.
77.

R R T R A

05
94
73
68
91
40
48
88

R R T e A e

$17, 227.

.15
.46
.50
.76
.72
.40
.56
.64

19

3,639. 92

$13, 587.

27

AS A RESULT OF THI S MODI FI CATI ON THE TOTAL DOLLAR

TO 30 SEP 03. THI' S EXTENSI ON APPLI ES TO CLI NS 0001AA AND 0001AB. CLIN O001AC IS BEI NG ADDED BY THI S MODI FI CATI ON AND ALSO HAS A
PERFORVANCE PERI OD THROUGH 30 SEP 03.

3. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDI TI ONS CF THE BASI C ORDERI NG AGREEMENT DAAE20- 96- G 0003 REMAI N UNCHANGED



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 4 of 8

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 96- G- 0003/ 0023 MOD/AMD 04

Name of Offeror or Contractor: U s SMALL BUSI NESS ADM NI STRATI ON

*** END OF NARRATIVE A 008 ***



Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page s of 8
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 96- G 0003/ 0023 M OD/AMD 04
Name of Offeror or Contractor: U s SMALL BUSI NESS ADM NI STRATI ON
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTI ON B - SUPPLI ES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS
0001AA SERVICES LINE | TEM $ 32,808. 20
NCOUN: WORK DI RECTI VE JTM 903
PRON: ML99R044ML PRON AMD: 02 ACRN: AA
AVS CD: 422123000004221
I nspection _and Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin
Deliveries or Perfornmance
DLVR SCH PERF COWVPL
REL CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 0 30- SEP- 2003
$ 32, 808. 20
0001AB SERVI CES LINE | TEM $ 142, 000. 00
NOUN: WORK DI RECTI VE JTM 903
PRON:  MLO9VO04ML PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: AB
AVS CD: 422123000004221
I nspection and_Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin
Deliveries or Performance
DLVR SCH PERF COWPL
REL _CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 0 30- SEP- 2003
$ 142, 000. 00
0001AC SERVI CES LI NE | TEM $ 13,587. 27
NOUN: MFCS VERSION 1 TECH MANUALS
PRON:  ML39V123ML PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: AC
AMS CD: 42212300000
| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin
Deliveries or Performance
DLVR SCH PERF COWPL
REL CD QUANTI TY DATE




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 6 of 8
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 96- G- 0003/ 0023 MOD/AMD 04
Name of Offeror or Contractor: U s SMALL BUSI NESS ADM NI STRATI ON
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

001

0 30- SEP- 2003

$ 13, 587. 27




Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 7 of 8

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 96- G- 0003/ 0023 MOD/AMD 04

Name of Offeror or Contractor: U s SMALL BUSI NESS ADM NI STRATI ON

SECTI ON G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA

LI NE PRON OBLG STAT/ | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
| TEM AMS CD ACRN JOB ORD NO PRI OR AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
0001AC ML39V123ML AC 2 $ 0.00 $ 13, 587. 27 $ 13, 587. 27
42212300000 3LFXK7
NET CHANGE $ 13, 587. 27
SERVI CE NET CHANGE ACCOUNTI NG | NCREASE/ DECREASE
NAMVE BY ACRN ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON STATI ON AMOUNT
Ar ny AC 21 32020000036D6D02P422123252G S1111639V123 W52H09 $ 13, 587. 27
NET CHANGE $ 13,587. 27
PRI OR AMOUNT | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
OF AWARD AMOUNT OBLI G AMI

NET CHANGE FOR AWARD: $ 174, 808. 20 $ 13, 587. 27 $ 188, 395. 47



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

Page 8 of 8

PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 96- G 0003/ 0023 MOD/AMD 04
Name of Offeror or Contractor: U s SMALL BUSI NESS ADM NI STRATI ON
SECTION J - LI ST OF ATTACHVENTS
Li st of Nunber
Addenda Title Dat e of Pages Transmitted By

Attachrment 004

JTM 903 MOD 04 WORK DI RECTI VE (WD) 007
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